GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF AYURVEDA, YOGA & NATUROPATHY,
UNANI, SSIDDHA AND HOMOEOPATHY
(AYUSH)

LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 4487
TO BE ANSWERED ON 19" JULY, 2019

NATIONAL AYURVEDA INSTITUTES
4487. SHRI HANUMAN BENIWAL:

Will the Minister of AYURVEDA, YOGA AND NATUROPATHY, UNANI,
SIDDHA AND HOMOEOPATHY (AYUSH) be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government intends to open a new National Ayurveda Institution in Rajasthan on
thelines of AIIMS hospital to promote ayurveda; and

(b) if s0, the details thereof and the efforts made by the Government in this regard?

ANSWER
THE MINISTER OF STATE (IC) OF THE MINISTRY OF AYURVEDA,
YOGA & NATUROPATHY, UNANI, SSIDDHA AND HOMOEOPATHY
(SHRI SHRIPAD YESSO NAIK)

(@) & (b):  Presently thereis no proposal under consideration in the Ministry of AYUSH to
open anew National Institute of Ayurvedain Rajasthan.



